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                                        CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 
 
1. The highest bidder shall receive the lot.  Any dispute arising who is the highest bidder 
shall be determined by the Auctioneer, who may offer the lot again. 
 
2. The Auctioneer's starting price shall be one step ahead of the second highest postal bid. 
 
3. Bids will be accepted from persons unable to attend the Auction.  Postal bidders, who 
have not seen the lots, may reject any lot not in accordance with the description.  However, 
these must be returned within 24 hours of receipt.  Collections and bulk lots will not be 
accepted under Rule 3. 
 
4. Postal bidders must remit after receipt of invoice.  Room buyers may receive lots after 
payment of invoice. 
 
5. Postal bids must comply with the rises of the Auctioneer, i.e. 
Up to $20 in increments of $1, 
Above $20 in increments of $2, 
Above $50 in increments of $5, 
Above $100 in increments of $10 
Or at the discretion of the Auctioneer 
Postal bids not in accordance with these steps will be lowered accordingly 
 
6. If two or more identical bids are received, those received by mail will have precedence 
over room bidders.  The use of a "+" sign will signify that the person representing the postal 
bidder may bid one more rise. 
 
7. No bids will be accepted below the reserve stated in the catalogue. 
 
8. Lots are not available for inspection by post. 
 
9. Brighton Philatelic Society acts only as the agent of the seller and is not responsible for 
any faults in any lot or for any errors of description or for the genuineness of any lot. 
Prospective buyers (with the exception of postal bidders) are strongly advised to examine 
personally any items in which they are interested, before the auction takes place. From the 
time a lot is knocked down (‘sold’), and the invoice paid, such a lot will be the responsibility 
of the buyer.  
 
10. The Society reserves the right to refuse admission to any person to the sale. 
 
11. NOTE:  There is no buyer's commission for financial members, however non members 
and non-financial members will be charged a 10% commission. 
 
12. Facilities will be available for credit and debit card payments. A fee of 1.6% for credit 
card transactions will be charged at time of use. 
 
13. ABBREVIATIONS used for the catalogue are:  
     SG = Stanley Gibbons, Zum = Zumstein, Mic = Michel 
 
 
Next Catalogue Auction: No. 179 – Saturday 6th July, 2024 
Closing date for submission of material:  Saturday 4th May, 2024 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

   
LITERATURE 

 

1 DE109 Literature: The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue in three 
volumes by Brusden White with later supplements. In new condition. 

$40.00 

2 DE102 Literature: The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – King 
George VI by Brusden White, 1995 edition in new condition. 

$10.00 

3 DE108 Catalogues: 2004 edition of Scott’s World Stamp Catalogues on 24 DVDs. $40.00 

4 DE101 Literature: The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – King 
George V by Brusden White, 2007 edition in very good condition. 

$20.00 

   
MEDALS / MEDALLIONS 

 

5 KP061 Medals: 1980 Centenary Melbourne Exhibition Building Commemorative 
medal. In sterling silver. In a presentation case.                                                      

$80.00 

6 KP064 Medallions: Jack Dyer – Captain Blood - Richmond Football Club. A large 
bronze medallion in a presentation case.                                                          

$20.00 

   
ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES 

 

7 KK004 Albums and Accessories:  Hagner pages. 33 pages – 2 to a page. Brand 
new. In a 3 ring binder.      

$20.00 

8 KK005 Albums and Accessories:  Hagner pages. 45 pages – 2 to a page. 5 full 
page. Brand new. In a 3 ring binder.    

$30.00 

9 DQ001 Albums and Accessories: Blue cover, 16 white pages Lighthouse album. In 
very good condition.     

$10.00 

10 DQ002 Albums and Accessories: Brown cover, 16 black pages KABE album. In 
very good condition.    

$10.00 

11 DQ003 Albums and Accessories: Blue cover, 32 white pages Lighthouse album. As 
new condition.    

$25.00 

12 DB002 Albums and Accessories: Red cover, 32 white pages King album. In good 
condition.     

$20.00 

13 CY101 Albums: Green cover, 64 white pages Lighthouse album in near new 
condition. 

$30.00 

14 DB003 Albums and Accessories: Blue cover, 64 black pages Lighthouse album. In 
almost new condition.     

$25.00 

15 CC262 Accessories. 64 black page Lighthouse album. $25.00 

16 CC265 Accessories. 64 white page Lighthouse album. Some toning. $20.00 
17 MT224 Accessories. 64 white page light brown Prinz album. $15.00 
18 MT225 Accessories. 64 white page green Prinz album. $15.00 

19 MT226 Accessories. 64 white page red Lighthouse album. $15.00 

   
CINDERELLAS 

 

20 BD101 Cinderellas: selection of stamps, labels & PSE cut-outs in 16 page album 
with extra items on four Hagner pages at back. Noted Cyprus Stamp 
Centenary miniature sheet, Victoria & Melbourne Centenary sheets & 
Australian Unadopted Essay sheets. 

$20.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

21 BJ101 Cinderellas: small album filled with interesting range of labels, stamps & 
stickers. Noted several Exhibition miniature sheets, Duty Stamps, 
Revenues, Christmas Charity Seals & PSE cut-outs. 

$20.00 

22 MT223 Cinderellas. Australia’s 150th Anniversary. Incomplete sheets. Also 
included sheet of 80 MNH stamps of 1950, First Adhesive postage stamps 
in Australia. 

$25.00 

23 CC228 Cinderellas. Sheet of 49 -Australian’s 1938 Anniversary. MNH. $40.00 

   
TRADING CARDS 

 

24 KP034 Trading cards: Basketball. Over 300 USA and Australia cards from several 
eras. Some scarce.                                                        

$20.00 

   
MATCHBOX LABELS 

 

25 RT206 Miscellaneous. Matchbox Labels. Collection of 3 albums + bag of loose 
includes 1956 games set of 40 complete. 

$100.00 

   
MISCELLANEOUS 

 

26 NA001 Miscellaneous: Franklin Mint Sterling Silver Miniatures – ‘100 Greatest 
Stamps of the World’. In 2 presentation cases.    

$50.00 

   
P.N.C’s 

 

27 KP048 PNC: Australia: 2000 Sydney Olympics, 2018 Invictus Games, 1997 Don 
Bradman, 1994 Year of the Family.                                                    

$30.00 

28 KP050 PNC: Australia: 2000 The Last Anzacs, 1995 Australia Remembers, 2011 
Bush Babies, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                    

$30.00 

29 KP053 PNC: Australia: 2000 Sydney Olympics, 1994 Year of the Family, 2000 
Sydney Olympics.                                                  

$30.00 

30 KP055 PNC: Australia: 2000 Sydney Olympics, 1995 Australia Remembers, 1994 
Year of the Family, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                      

$30.00 

31 KP049 PNC: Australia: 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver, 2021 Firefighters, 1997 
Don Bradman, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                     

$30.00 

32 KP008 PNC: Australia: 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2012 
Australian Zoos, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

33 KP011 PNC: Australia: 2010 Burke & Wills, 2013 Year of the Snake, 2008 Beijing 
Olympics, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

34 KP047 PNC: Australia: 2010 Shanghai Expo, 2011 Presidents Cup, 2010 Powered 
Flight, 1995 Australia Remembers.                                                    

$30.00 

35 KP006 PNC: Australia: 2009 Year of the Ox, 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2008 Beijing 
Olympics, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

36 KP051 PNC: Australia: 2010 Powered Flight, 2017 Trans Australian Railway, 2010 
Shanghai Expo, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                    

$30.00 

37 KP046 PNC: Australia: 2011 Bush Babies, 1997 Don Bradman, 2006 Queens 
Birthday, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                    

$30.00 

38 KP052 PNC: Australia: 2011 Christmas, 1995 Australia Remembers, 1994 Year of 
the Family, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                    

$30.00 

39 KP054 PNC: Australia: 2011 Christmas, 1994 Year of the Family, 2011 Bush 
Babies, 2011 Presidents Cup.                                                     

$30.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

40 KP044 PNC: Australia: 2011 President’s Cup, 2004 Eureka Stockade, 2006 
Melbourne Commonwealth Games, 2017 Trans Australian Railway.                                                  

$30.00 

41 KP045 PNC: Australia: 2011 Bush Babies, 2010 Shanghai Expo, 1995 Australia 
Remembers, 2000 Sydney Olympics.                                                   

$30.00 

42 KP014 PNC: Australia: 2012 Merry Christmas, 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2013 
Canberra, 2008 Beijing Olympics.                                                    

$30.00 

43 KP012 PNC: Australia: 2013 Leichhardt, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2013 Birth of a 
Prince, 2012 Australian Zoos.                                                    

$30.00 

44 KP010 PNC: Australia: 2012 Australian Zoos, 2012 Queen’s Jubilee, 2013 Birth of 
a Prince, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

45 KP007 PNC: Australia: 2013 Shelduck, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2013 Canberra, 
2013 Birth of a Prince.                                                   

$30.00 

46 KP003 PNC: Australia: 2013 Pardalote, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2012 Australian 
Zoos, 2013 Year of the Snake.                                                   

$30.00 

47 KP004 PNC: Australia: 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2013 
Queens’ Coronations, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

48 KP005 PNC: Australia: 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2009 Year of 
the Ox, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

49 KP009 PNC: Australia: 2013 Birth of a Prince, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2012 
Australian Zoos, 2013 Canberra.                                                    

$30.00 

50 KP015 PNC: Australia: 2013 Leichhardt, 2014 Royal Christening, 2008 Beijing 
Olympics, 2012 Australian Zoos.                                                    

$30.00 

51 KP016 PNC: Australia: 2013 Merry Christmas, 2012 Australian Zoos, 2008 Beijing 
Olympics, 2013 Canberra.                                                   

$30.00 

52 KP013 PNC: Australia: 2013 Holey Dollar, 2008 Beijing Olympics, 2013 Birth of a 
Prince, 2014 Royal Christening.                                                  

$30.00 

53 KP043 PNC: Australia: 2018 Battle of Amiens, 2007 Year of the Pig, 2005 Queen’s 
Baton Relay, 2006 Year of the Dog.                                                   

$30.00 

54 KP024 PNC: Australia, Denmark and New Zealand. 11 assorted covers. Includes 
NZ Edmund Hilary, Australia 50 years of Bathurst, Denmark Prince 
Frederik.                                                    

$20.00 

   
THEMATICS 

 

55 BD118 Thematics – Cars: MNH, mint hinged, CTO & used stamps & miniature 
sheets on Hagner pages in folder and 32 page album (not filled).  Ex-dealer. 

$30.00 

56 RP002 Thematics: Various themes. Christmas, Royal Family, Olympics, etc. All 
stamps MUH. In a 4 ring binder.         

$20.00 

57 RN011 Thematics: 1956 Olympics. First Day Cover Pictorials. A  set of 51 covers 
(missing No 11), issued by Victorian Philatelic Association and all featuring 
4d issue.  Includes 6 mobile post offices.                                                           

$250.00 

58 PB203 Thematics. Olympics Greece 2004. Withdrawn issue featuring Leonidas 
Sampanis: it is a Lithographic printing miniature sheet of 10 MNH stamps. 
Extremely rare. 

$20.00 

59 DE107 Thematics – Royalty: 1978 25th Anniversary of Coronation of Queen 
Elizabeth II album by Lyndhurst with some MNH miniature sheets & 
booklets. 

$20.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

60 PB208 Thematics. Rugby. Extensive collection of First Day covers, covers and 
stamps around the world in a box. 

$40.00 

61 PB209 Thematics. Rugby. Extensive collection of First Day covers, covers and 
stamps around the world in a box. 

$30.00 

62 PB301 Thematics. UPU: Box with different country UPU books and sets from as 
early as 1929. 

$40.00 

63 RN003 Thematics. UPU 1974 Centenary. Hundreds of stamps, mainly MUH. A 
wide range of countries, sorted alphabetically. In a quality stockbook.   

$40.00 

64 RN004 Thematics. UPU 1974 Centenary. Hundreds of stamps, mainly MUH. A 
wide range of countries on 59 album pages.    

$30.00 

   
WORLD COLLECTIONS 

 

65 CJ101 World Collection: very old mint hinged & used stamps in old Farrington & 
Lincoln albums.  

$25.00 

66 CJ102 World Collection: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in on old album pages 
with modern MNH & used stamps on Hagner pages. Inspection advised. 

$20.00 

67 CJ103 World Collection: hundreds of old mint hinged & used stamps in Improved 
Postage Stamp album. Good selection from many countries. 

$20.00 

68 BJ102 World Collections: spring-back album with mainly used stamps to 1975. 
Noted good Cyprus, Germany & Greece. 

$20.00 

69 BJ103 World Collections: early to modern mainly used with some mint stamps from 
Belgium, Denmark, Faroe Islands, Finland, Iceland, Luxembourg, Monaco, 
Norway, Sweden & Switzerland.  

$40.00 

70 MT201 World Collections. Collection of world countries grouped in plastic little 
boxes in a plastic case. 

$30.00 

71 MT202 World Collections. Collection of world countries mint and used in a large 
Scott Album. Countries A-F 

$30.00 

72 DB004 World collection: Australia to Czechoslovakia. Over 1900 used stamps. 
Album pages have toning but stamps appear OK. In a 64 page Lighthouse 
album.      

$30.00 

73 EZ002 Macao to Norway in a springback album. Hundreds of used stamps.   $30.00 

74 DB006 World collection: Syria to Turkey. Approx 100 stamps.  In a F G Warwick 
album with slipcase.      

$20.00 

75 CC215 World Collections. South America. Collection of mint & used stamps from 
several South American countries on hagners and loose. 

$60.00 

76 RL001 World collection: Very wide collection of countries from A to Z. In an old 
Conquest stamp album.                                                           

$45.00 

77 RL002 World collection: A quality collection of many countries. A good selection of 
Australia. Includes several covers and Australia Post stamp packs. Worth 
viewing. In a large Norman Stamp Album.        

$100.00 

78 DB008 World collection: Approx 100 stamps from African countries. In a 32 page 
black Lighthouse album.       

$20.00 

79 BJ104 World Collections: MNH, mint hinged and a few CTO stamps on 30 double-
sided Hagner type pages in folder. Noted good modern Canada, 
Netherlands & United Nations. Many blocks & miniature sheets. 

$40.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

80 BD113 World Collections: France: 1890-1970 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 
Hagner pages in folder. Also French Colonies and Germany 1921 to 
modern. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale at $140+. 

$30.00 

81 RN019 World collection: Germany, Israel, Australia, New Zealand.  Several 
hundred used stamps. In a large Hagner album.                                                           

$50.00 

82 BD112 World Collections: Japan, Korea, Sri Lanka, Thailand & Vietnam: 1899-
1990 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & miniature sheets in old album. 
Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale at $280+. 

$50.00 

83 CC202 World Collection. MNH & used blocks from around the world in an album 
and a folder. Modern.   

$100.00 

84 EZ001 Saar to Zimbabwe in a springback album. Hundreds of used stamps.   $30.00 

85 BD120 World Collection: hundreds of used stamps some sorted into countries in 
envelopes in shoe-box. Many modern used from Netherlands in exchange 
for Australian stamps. 

$20.00 

   
AUSTRALIA COLLECTIONS 

 

86 RT001 Australia collection: 1913 – 1982. Includes Robes, Arms and KGV to 1/ 4 
and perf OS. Useful collection.                                                             

$75.00 

87 RY008 Australia collection: Pre-decimal and decimal. Useful pickings. Stamps, 
maxi-cards, etc. Several packets of Lighthouse block mounts. A carton from 
a deceased estate.                                                                

$25.00 

88 PZ001 Australia collection: 1913-1975. A good selection covering this period. Mint 
and used. Mounted on quadrille pages in a quality album.  

$50.00 

89 RN021 Australia collections: 1913 – 1983 about 90% complete. CTO and used. In a 
Seven Seas Standard album.         

$30.00 

90 DA101 Australia – Collection: MNH & VFU stamps with circular date cancels, 98% 
complete in Seven Seas album 1966 – 1991. 

$80.00 

   
KGV – COLLECTIONS 

 

91 DE111 Australia – KGV Heads: small multiple watermark, perf 13½ x 12½, 3d blue, 
Die I, used x 17   

$30.00 

92 RY004 Australia: KGV bulk off paper in bundles - bundleware.  Includes Australian 
States. Thousands of stamps.                                                            

$40.00 

   
KANGAROOS – COLLECTIONS 

 

93 RT202 Kangaroos-Large OS. Nine used kangaroos with large ‘OS’ perforations ½ 
d to 1/-. 

$100.00 

   
KANGAROOS – 2ND WATERMARK 

 

94 RY002 Australia: Kangaroos – 2nd wmk. 5/- grey/yellow. SG30. Mint hinged.                                                             $200.00 

   
KANGAROOS – 3RD WATERMARK 

 

95 DE110 Australia – Kangaroos: 3rd watermark: 2d grey, 2½d blue, 3d olive, 6d blue 
x 3 shades, 6d brown x 2, 9d violet, 1/- turquoise, 2/- brown, 2/- maroon x 2 
& 5/- grey & yellow, all used.  

$80.00 

96 RT204 Kangaroo-3rd watermark. Used £1 grey, 3rd watermark. Some toning. $100.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

97 RT205 Kangaroo-3rd watermark. Used £2 red & black, 3rd watermark. Repaired 
telegraph puncture hole. 

$200.00 

   
 
KANGAROOS – C of A WATERMARK 

 

98 RY001 Australia: Kangaroos – C of A wmk. £1 grey. SG137. Fine used.                                                           $125.00 

   
AUSTRALIAN STATES 

 

99 DG329 Australian States: Stamps and Stamp Duties from all states including 1850 
Victoria 1d red  (with faults). 

$20.00 

100 RY006 Australia States: Pickings. Noted Victoria 1897 2½d Hospital Fund mint 
unhinged. In a Seven Seas album.                                                               

$100.00 

   
AUSTRALIA - PRE DECIMALS 

 

101 PH001 Australia: 1913-1965 in a Seven Seas Standard album. Mint and used 
collection. Not complete. Includes many issues in corner block MUH format.  
Inspection recommended.               

$40.00 

102 CC258 Australia Pre Decimal. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps from 1914 
Kookaburra to 1965 on 7 Seas pages in a folder. Includes used 5/- Sydney 
Harbour Bridge, all ‘OS’ issues, Robes, Arms and Navigators. No roos or 
KGV heads. 

$200.00 

103 RY007 Australia: Pre-decimal collection.. Mint and used. Useful pickings. In a 
Seven Seas hingeless album. Includes Robes/ Arms/ Navigators.                                                             

$400.00 

104 MT213 Australia Pre-decimal. 1928. 4th National Stamp Exhibition MNH block of 4 
Kookaburras.  

$75.00 

105 MT221 Australia Pre Decimal. 1932. Opening of Sydney Harbour Bridge. Used set 
to 5/-. SG141-144. 

$150.00 

106 RT203 Australia Pre Decimal . Used 5/- Sydney Harbour Bridge. Centered low. $150.00 

107 RT201 Australia Pre Decimal. Collection of Australian pre-decimal with ‘OS’ 
overprints. Used. 

$30.00 

108 RY003 Australia: 1935 2d Jubilee. Mint blocks (10) and mint pairs (6). Specialist 
/Plates 1 and 4 and Imprints.                                                             

$50.00 

109 MT222 Australia Pre Decimal. 1948. ½ d orange wallaroo complete sheet of 160, 
no watermark, Unchecked for varieties. MNH. 

$40.00 

110 
 

MT228  Australia Pre Decimals. 1963-65. Navigators- MNH blocks of 4. SG 355-360 
Complete set.  

$100.00 

111 DG314 Australia Pre-decimal: Kangaroos, GV and others duplicated for postmarks, 
shades etc. 

$20.00 

112 
 

MT227 Australia Pre Decimals. Collection of different size MNH blocks in a 
Lighthouse album.   

$40.00 

113 NK301 Australia: Pre-decimal mint collection on Seven Seas pages. Some lower 
value Kangaroos and KGV with noted a 1st wmk 3d olive kangaroo (no 
gum). 

$30.00 

114 NK302 Australia: 1913 – 1965 used collection on Seven Seas pages. Good 
selection of Kangaroos and KGV. Includes a 1914 6d Kookaburra and £2 
Arms. 

$25.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

115 RN012 Australia: Pre-decimals: Artwork, blocks and covers from several issues of 
the 1950s and 60s. Several issues from 1956 Olympic Games. Inspection 
will delight!                                                            

$30.00 

116 MT203 Australia Pre-decimals. 1948. Coat of Arms set with SPECIMEN overprint. 
MNH. 

$50.00 

   
POSTAGE DUES 

 

117 CJ129 Australia – Postage Dues: 1909 2d, 3d, 2/- & 5/-, mint hinged. Also 6d perf 
11 space-filler, mint hinged. 

$30.00 

118 CJ114 Australia – Postage Dues: 1931 ½d, 1d, 2d, 3d, 4d & 1/-, mint lightly hinged.  $25.00 

   
AUSTRALIA - DECIMALS 

 

119 BJ108 Australia – Decimals: 1966 Navigators, 40c & 50c corner blocks of four, 75c 
vertical corner pair, $1, $2 pair & $4 marginal pairs & $1, $2 & $4 single 
stamps, all MNH. 

$40.00 

120 QB201 Australian Decimals. 2016 Adelaide Emergency issue half the set, being 3 
used stamps. 

$300.00 

121 CC205 Australia Decimals. Collection of Australian Stamp packs in a shoe box. 
Inspection recommended. 

$60.00 

122 DE117 Australia – Decimals: 2013 Australian Birds, A Portrait in Stamps booklet 
with MNH stamps. RRP $24.95 

$20.00 

123 CJ128 Australia – Decimals: Australians Under Fire, AAT Antarctic Whales & 
Dolphins, The Women of Oz & Landcare books with enclosed stamp sets. 
Ten extra stamp packs. 

$50.00 

124 DE112 Australia – Decimals: 179 MNH miniature sheets. FV $121.26. $30.00 

125 DE113 Australia – Decimals: 42 different Prestige booklets with MNH stamps. RRP 
$450+. 

$200.00 

126 DE115 Australia – Decimals: MNH sheets & large blocks in folder. FV $100. $50.00 

   
B.C.O.F. 

 

127 DE116 Australia – B.C.O.F.: ½d x 2, 1d x 4, 3d x 3, 6d, 1/- & 2/-, mint hinged. ½d, 
1d, 3d & 1/- used. 

$20.00 

128 QZ202 BCOF. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps in a Lighthouse album. 
Listing varieties and notes highlighting faults. 

$200.00 

   
AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES 

 

129 BD117 Australian Territories – Christmas Island: 1958-2008 MNH, mint hinged & 
used stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Also Cocos 
Islands 1963-2008 and Samoa early to 1997. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-
sale at $300+. 

$50.00 

130 PZ003 Australia Territories: Christmas Island, Cocos Islands, Norfolk Island. 1936-
1983. All stamps are MUH. In a Collecta album with slipcase.        

$50.00 

131 PP001 Australian Territories: 1957 – 2000. Christmas Island, Cocos Islands, AAT, 
Norfolk Island. MUH and used.  In a Leuchtturm stockbook with slipcase.     

$70.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

132 UN101 Australia Territories – Christmas Island: 1970 – 1988 duplicated MNH 
stamps in large stock-book. FV $230+. 

$80.00 

133 DE103 Australian Territories – Christmas Island: 1958 – 2000 MNH stamps on 
KABE illustrated pages in large album. 1958 set used. FV over $100. 

$100.00 

134 DE105 Australian Territories – Cocos Island: 1992 – 2008 MNH stamps on 
illustrated pages in folder. FV $92. 

$50.00 

135 DE104 Australian Territories – Cocos Island: 1963 – 2000 MNH stamps on KABE 
illustrated pages in large album. FV over $100. 

$100.00 

136 PZ002 Australia Territories: Nauru 1910-1975. Papua, New Guinea, Papua New 
Guinea 1901 – 1980. Most are MUH, some used.  In a Collecta album with 
slipcase.  

$100.00 

137 BD106 Australian Territories – Norfolk Island: 1947-2004 MNH, mint hinged & used 
stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced 
for re-sale at $580+. 

$90.00 

138 DE128 Australian Territories – Norfolk Island: 2001-2008 MNH stamp sets & 
miniature sheets on Hagner pages & printed pages in folder. 2004-2007 
blank printed pages. 

$40.00 

139 CC213 Australian Territories- Collection of MNH stamps from Norfolk, Cocos & 
Christmas Islands worth $750. 

$250.00 

140 RP001 Australia Territories: Norfolk Island, Cocos Islands, Fiji.  Issues from 1980s. 
All MUH on Hagner pages.   

$20.00 

141 BN001 Norfolk Island: Mint, used, First day Covers, etc. In a small carton. An 
extensive collection.                                                                

$40.00 

   
POSTCARDS 

 

142 DG326 Postcards: Mainly 1900 to 1930 USA postcards (62). $25.00 

143 RT207 Postcards. Collection of Australia and Pacific postcards in a shoebox. Mint 
and postally used. 

$40.00 

   
AUSTRALIA - COVERS 

 

144 RN020 Covers: Australia: First Trans Tasman Air Mail flight on 17 February 1934. 
Pilot is Captain Charles Ulm. Also includes an original sheet of autographs 
of Charles Kingsford Smith ‘and companions’.                                                            

$30.00 

145 CC203 Australian Covers. Collection of WW2 Military covers.   $90.00 

146 QR101 Australian – Covers: 1953 – 2008 QANTAS First Flight covers x 69 in large 
album. 

$100.00 

147 CC210 Australian Covers. High value FDCs. 5x$20, 3x$10 & 4x$5, FV $150. $50.00 

148 KP035 First day Covers: Australia: 1967 – 1977. In 3 specially produced albums 
complete with narrative for each cover.                                                       

$20.00 

149 KP036 First day Covers: Australia: 1978, 1979, 1982. In 3 specially produced 
albums complete with narrative for each cover.                                                      

$20.00 

150 KP037 First day Covers: Australia: 1983, 1984, 1985. In 3 specially produced 
albums complete with narrative for each cover.                                                      

$20.00 

151 RY005 Australia First Day Covers: 1980-1987. Over 200 covers. In a large FDC 
album.                                                              

$25.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

152 NP002 Australia Covers: Geelong Region Postal History collection of covers. 1951 
to 1975 in a spring-back philatelic album.                                                          

$25.00 

153 QB203 Australian Covers. 2016 Adelaide Emergency issued on commercial cover. $350.00 

   
WORLD – COVERS 

 

154 CC225 World covers. KGV Heads-Modern. Collection of mainly Australian covers 
and postcards. Includes other countries too. They are in a large box. 

$300.00 

155 NP001 World Covers: Great Britain and Tonga. A broad collection of over 70 
covers. 1950s to 1970s. Some very scarce items. In a large binder.   

$30.00 

156 NP003 World covers: Netherlands. 1965 – 1987. Over 500 covers. In a shoebox.                                                           $35.00 

   
REST OF THE WORLD 

 

157 CC252 Austria. 1908. SG206 10 k brown, blue & ochre. Used. $45.00 

158 MJ102 Austria: 1908 – 1957 mint hinged & used stamps on loose album pages. $30.00 

159 RX002 Austria: 1950s – 1970s. Over 260 covers.                                                              $60.00 

160 CC267 Belgium. 1914. Complete MH set. SG151-153. HCV. $20.00 

161 CC268 Belgium. 1915. Red Cross. Complete used set. SG157-159.  $25.00 

162 CC259 Belgium. 1915-1920. Complete used set up to 10fr. SG170-195. HCV. $110.00 

163 CC264 Belgium. 1925. Complete used set up to 10fr. SG410-422.  $40.00 

164 CC263 Belgium. 1928. Complete used set up to 10fr. SG461-469. HCV. $50.00 

165 CC271 Belgium. 1929. Complete used set. SG552-557.  $30.00 

166 CC272 Belgium. 1930. Complete used set up to 5f. SG572-578.  $35.00 

167 CC273 Belgium. 1932. Complete used set up to 5f. SG624-630. $65.00 

168 CC261 Belgium. 1933. Complete used set up to 5fr. SG646-652. HCV. $110.00 

169 CC260 Belgium. 1934. Complete used set up to 5fr. SG670-676. HCV. $90.00 

170 CC269 Belgium. 1941. Imp used stamp, 5f+15f. $25.00 

171 CC270 Belgium. 1951. Complete MH set. SG1376-1380. HCV. $70.00 

172 CC266 Belgium. 1951. Complete MH set. SG1372-1374. HCV. $35.00 

173 CJ125 Belgium: Flemish Region 1941, 1942 & 1943 Private Post sets x 3, 13 
stamps, mint hinged. 

$60.00 

174 CJ124 Belgium: Railway Parcel stamp sets 19531959, 1961, 1967, 1968, 1971 & 
1971 Surcharges, mint hinged & MNH. Also 1948 60F & 1968 500F x 6, all 
with small faults.  

$100.00 

175 CC224 Basutoland. 1949 UPU and two sets of QE2. MNH & used.. $40.00 

176 CC219 Bermuda. KGV-1936. Complete MNH & MH set. Extra stamps included. $30.00 

177 AL201 Brazil. 1843-SG5 60r Black. Two stamps, one genuine and the other is a 
Sperati reproduction. Used. 

$30.00 

178 MT211 British Antarctic Territory. 1963-69. MH set up to £1 (two). SG1-15a and 
SG20-23. HCV.  

$80.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

179 CC240 British Commonwealth. KGV period- MNH & MH stamps on a hagner. 
Stamps are from Turks & Caicos Is and Kenya and Uganda. 

$45.00 

180 BD110 British Commonwealth: Aden – Virgin Islands: 1896-1991 MNH, mint hinged 
& used stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in old album. Ex-
dealer, all priced for re-sale at $270+. 

$40.00 

181 BD114 British Commonwealth: Ascension 1934-2003, Falkland Islands 1922-2002, 
St. Helena & Tristan da Cunha:  MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 16 
page album. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale at $250+. 

$40.00 

182 BD111 British Commonwealth: St. Helena – Virgin Islands: 1896-2002 MNH, mint 
hinged & used stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-
dealer, all priced for re-sale at $430+. 

$50.00 

183 CC207 British Commonwealth. KGV-Modern. Collection of mint & used stamps 
from the British Empire on hagners in a folder. 

$40.00 

184 CC212 British Commonwealth. KGV-Modern. Collection of mint & used stamps 
from the British Empire on hagners in a folder. 

$40.00 

185 MT209 British Commonwealth. Used Colonial collection. Useful pickings of colonies 
in an Ideal Postage Stamp Album. Inspection recommended.  

$40.00 

186 MT212 British Commonwealth. Used Colonial collection. Set of two Ideal Postage 
Stamp Albums. The smaller one is GB & colonies with stamps and the 
second one, world, is empty.  

$30.00 

187 BD116 British Commonwealth: Aden to Gibraltar: 1882-2013 MNH, mint hinged & 
used stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all 
priced for re-sale at $850+. 

$120.00 

188 BD105 British Commonwealth: Gibraltar to St. Helena, MNH, mint hinged & used 
stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale at $400+. 

$80.00 

189 BD104 British Commonwealth: 1935 Silver Jubilee MNH & fine used stamps, 1937 
KGVI mainly MNH sets, 1948 Silver Wedding with 21 Higher values, 1949 
UPU, 1953 Coronation, 1963 Red Cross, 1965 ICY,1966 Churchill, 1978 
Coronation Anniversary & 1981 Royal Wedding. 

$90.00 

190 DA103 British Commonwealth : British Solomon Islands, New Caledonia, New 
Hebrides (British and French), New Zealand, Norfolk Island & Vanuatu. 
Mainly MNH stamp sets on album pages in springback folder. High CV. 

$70.00 

191 DA102 British Commonwealth: Bahawalpur, Ceylon 1900 – 1970, Hong Kong QV 
to 1999, India 1902 – 1980, Pakistan 1947 – 1990 & Singapore 1948 – 
2009 very fine used stamps in green cover, 64 white pages Lighthouse 
album. 

$80.00 

192 MT210 British Commonwealth. Used Colonial collection in a Stanley Gibbons KGVI 
green album. Useful high value issues of his reign. Inspection 
recommended.  

$300.00 

193 DG328 Canada: 1859 – 2000s. A neat, ordered and annotated collection includes 
1859 1d red (with faults) 1860 New Brunswick 1c purple, mint blocks etc. 

$30.00 

194 BJ105 Canada: duplicated mint hinged & used QV to 1994 stamps in stock-book. $20.00 

195 DB005 Canada: 1900 to 1987. Several hundred stamps in a stockbook.      $30.00 

196 CY103 Canada: 1983-2004 duplicated used stamps sorted into envelopes in large 
plastic storage container. 

$20.00 

197 CC249 Ceylon. Mid 1800s-Three used QV stamps, 1p blue, 2p shades of green.  $20.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

198 FF301  Ceylon: 1872 – 1976 collection on leaves and hagners. 16 pages with many 
high values. 

$20.00 

199 CC223 Cyrenaica. WW2 period. British & Italian occupation stamps.  MNH & MH. 
Extra stamps included. 

$40.00 

200 RN017 Denmark: 1926 to 1997. Several hundred used stamps. Also includes some 
issues from Dominica and Ecuador. In a large stockbook.                                                         

$30.00 

201 DB007 Denmark: 1933 to 1967. Several hundred used stamps in a 2 ring binder.       $30.00 

202 DX002 Denmark: A wide range of early to modern issues. Approx 250 stamps – 
used and CTO. Some duplication. On Hagner sheets.       

$40.00 

203 CC238 Egypt. Late 1800s- 1960s.  MNH, MH & used stamps on several hagners. $35.00 

204 MT220 Falklands.  1937 Collection of MNH stamps on two hagners from the islands 
of Graham Land, Shetlands, Sth Orkneys & Sth Georgia. All sets up to 1/-. 

$30.00 

205 BD109 Fiji: 1907-2006 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps and miniature sheets on 
Hagner pages in folder. Also Nauru 1912-2002. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-
sale at $240+. 

$40.00 

206 DE120 Fiji: 1953-1999 near complete MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & 
miniature sheets on illustrated pages in KABE quality album. 

$200.00 

207 CJ104 France: small album with duplicated older used stamps. Noted damaged 
1867 entire and many early commemoratives. 

$20.00 

208 CJ105 France: hundreds of mint & used stamps with most sorted into sets on 
stock-cards. 

$20.00 

209 BJ106 French Colonies: very good range of duplicated MNH, mainly mint hinged & 
used stamps on 23 double-sided Hagner type pages. 

$25.00 

210 CC234 French Polynesia.  Modern MNH & MH sets on several hagners. HCV. $110.00 

211 CJ111 Germany – Reich: 1939 70th Anniversary of German Derby horse race, 
MNH. 

$20.00 

212 CJ112 Germany – Reich: 1939 Brown Ribbon Horse Race of Germany & Culture 
Fund, MNH. 

$20.00 

213 CJ113 Germany – Reich: 1940 Brown Ribbon Horse Race of Germany & Culture 
Fund, MNH. 

$35.00 

214 CJ108 Germany – BRD: 1951 700th Anniversary of St. Mary’s Church, Lubeck set 
of two, mint lightly hinged. 

$25.00 

215 CJ109 Germany – West Berlin: 1949 Berlin Relief Fund set of three, mint lightly 
hinged. 

$30.00 

216 CC253 Germany. Mid 1900s-SG1038 (UPU), SG 1073, SG 1087 & SG 1092. All 
used. 

$50.00 

217 CC254 Germany. 1850-SG1043-1044. Used. Death Bicentennial of Bach. $55.00 

218 CC255 Germany. 1952-SG1082-1085. Used & complete set. Humanitarian Relief 
Fund. 

$60.00 

219 CC256 Germany. 1951-SG1069-1072. Used & complete set. Humanitarian Relief 
Fund. 

$65.00 

220 CC257 Germany. 1951-SG1067-1068. Used & complete set. National Philatelic 
Wuppertal. FDC cancel. 

$50.00 

221 CJ110 Germany – BRD: 1949 Opening of West German Parliament set of two & 
75th Anniversary of UPU, mint lightly hinged. 

$20.00 
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No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

222 RN002 West Germany and Berlin: First Day Cards: Mixed lot of approx. 24 cards. 
1980s period.  In plastic sleeves.   

$20.00 

223 RN001 West Germany and Berlin: First Day Cards: Mixed lot of approx. 23 cards. 
1980s period. In plastic sleeves.    

$20.00 

224 RN015 Germany and DDR: Several hundred mint and used stamps. In a large 
stockbook.                                                            

$40.00 

225 RN016 German Democratic Republic: Several hundred used stamps. In a 
Lighthouse stockbook. No duplicates.                                                             

$30.00 

226 RN018 German Democratic Republic: Several hundred mint and used stamps.  
Many duplicates. In a large stockbook.                                                 

$50.00 

227 CY102 Germany: extensive duplicated mainly modern used stamps from Germany 
– BRD and Germany in clean 28 page large stock-book. 

$20.00 

228 CC218 Gibraltar. 1953-Complete QE2 used set up to one pound. $80.00 

229 DG325 Great Britain: 1841 – 1980 Good selection of described QV with plate 
numbers. Fairly comprehensive collection with many MUH towards the later 
years. 

$40.00 

230 FF304 Great Britain: 1858 – 1979 collection of 1d QV rose-red with plate numbers 
71 – 210. 143 stamps with only 9 missing. SG value of £804 (2017 edition). 

$110.00 

231 BD102 Great Britain: QV to 1992 mainly used with some later MNH stamps & 
miniature sheets on Hager pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale 
at $450+. 

$60.00 

232 DG317 Great Britain: Album of perfins from different eras. $25.00 

233 CC211 Great Britain. Collection of mint modern GB with FV of over 150 pounds. $80.00 

234 CC209 Hungary. 1950- First day cover: 75th Anniversary of the UPU. Block of 4 
with value of 1200 pounds. 

$400.00 

235 RN013 Hungary: Several hundred mint and used stamps.  In a large stockbook.                                                         $20.00 

236 RN014 Hungary: Several hundred mint and used stamps.  In a large stockbook.                                                $20.00 

237 FF302 Indo-China: 1912 – 1949 collection in album. Annotated and neatly 
presented with SG catalogue value of £156. 

$75.00 

238 CC208 Israel.  Collection of mint & used stamps on hagners and pages, Includes 
1950 issue, Opening of Post Office in Elat with tap.  

$200.00 

239 RX001 Israel: 1950s – 1970s. Over 200 covers.                                                              $40.00 

240 QZ201 Japan. 1948. Collection of 5 MNH different Postal Exhibit sheets. HCV. $125.00 

241 BJ107 Japan: duplicated MNH & used stamps in small album including several 
blocks. Also presentation book in Japanese text with 1971-1974 MNH 
stamps on illustrated pages. 

$20.00 

242 CC232 Korea. 1894-1951. Early (first issues) MH & used Korean stamps on a 
hagner. 

$110.00 

243 CC206 Malaysia. Collection of small booklets from Malaysia.   $50.00 

244 MT219 Malaysia. Johore. 1960 set to $5 MH. SG155-165. $25.00 

245 MT215 Malaysia. Kelantan. 1957 set to $5 (excluding 20c) MH. SG89-94 minus 
SG90. 

$20.00 

246 MT218 Malaysia. Penang. 1957 QE2 set to $5 MNH. SG44-54. $25.00 

247 MT216 Malaysia. Selangor. 1957 set to $5, MH. SG116-127. $20.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

248 MT217 Malaysia. Trengganu. 1957 set to $5 MH. SG116-127. $20.00 

249 CC235 Malta. QV-QE2. Collection of mainly MH & used stamps on hagners. Nice 
selection. 

$90.00 

250 MT204 NAURU. 1916-1923. KGV set up to 1/- with some variations. $50.00 

251 DE123 Nauru: 1947-2007 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & miniature sheets on 
Hagner pages in folder. 

$50.00 

252 CJ127 Nauru: 1979 – 1994 near complete MNH stamps & miniature sheets on 
Seven Seas pages in folder. Later stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner 
pages. 

$50.00 

253 DE119 Nauru: 1923-2000 near complete MNH & mint hinged stamps & miniature 
sheets in KABE illustrated quality album. 

$200.00 

254 CC243 New Caledonia. Late 1800s-Early 1900s.  MNH, MH & used stamps on two 
hagners. 

$150.00 

255 CC214 New Caledonia. Collection of Modern MNH & used stamps. $120.00 

256 DE140 New Hebrides: 1911 British definitive set of 9 stamps, MNH. $100.00 

257 DE136 New Hebrides: 1925 French – British issue definitive set of 11 stamps, 
MNH. 

$20.00 

258 DE133 New Hebrides: 1925 French - British issue 1d – 10d overprinted Chiffre Tax, 
MNH, five stamps. 

$50.00 

259 DE132 New Hebrides: 1925 French - English issue 1d – 10d overprinted Chiffre 
Tax, MNH, five stamps. 

$50.00 

260 DE139 New Hebrides: 1938 British Gold currency definitive set of 12 stamps, MNH. $150.00 

261 CJ106 Monaco: 1933 used selection of 11 stamps with very high catalogue value. $20.00 

262 DE130 New Hebrides: 1937 French issue, overprinted Chiffre Taxe & France Libre 
fine used 5c to 1Fr. 

$20.00 

263 DE129 New Hebrides: 1953 French issue Outrigger set of 11 MNH. SG # Fr81 – 
Fr91. 

$40.00 

264 DE135 New Hebrides: 1957 French definitive set of 11 stamps, MNH. $30.00 

265 DE134 New Hebrides: 1963 French definitive set of 12 with three extra stamps, 
MNH. 

$30.00 

266 DE138 New Hebrides: 1963 British definitive set of 14 stamps, MNH. $20.00 

267 DE131 New Hebrides: 1972 French issue Definitive set of 13, MNH. $30.00 

268 DE137 New Hebrides: 1972 British definitive set of 10 stamps, MNH. $20.00 

269 DE141 New Hebrides: 1977 French overprinted definitive set of 13 stamps, MNH. $30.00 

270 CC239 Netherlands. 1950s- 1960s.  MNH & MH stamps on several hagners. $30.00 

271 QR102 Netherlands New Guinea: 1950 – 1962 complete mint hinged on notated 
pages in spring-back album. Also Dutch West New Guinea UNTEA 
overprinted set of 19, mint hinged. 

$60.00 

272 GM101 New Zealand: 1855 imperforate Chalons, 1d, 2d, 6d & 1/- all very fine used. 
1d, 2d & 6d all two good margins. 1/- one good margin. 2d has thin spot top 
left. 6d & 1/- gum adherences. 

$200.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

273 GM102 New Zealand: 1862 perforated Chalons, 1d orange, 1d brown, 2d blue, 2d 
orange, 3d lilac, 4d yellow, 6d brown, 6d blue & 1/- green, all used. Varied 
condition, so inspection advised. 

$100.00 

274 CJ119 New Zealand: 1915 KGV set of 18 including shades, mint hinged. $30.00 

275 CJ120 New Zealand: 1915 KGV OFFICIAL overprints, 2d, 4d & 6d, mint hinged. $20.00 

276 CJ121 New Zealand: 1915 KGV 2d yellow sideways watermark, mint hinged x 2. $20.00 

277 CJ115 New Zealand: 1920 Victory set of seven plus extra 1d & 3d, mint hinged. $20.00 

278 CJ117 New Zealand: 1925 Dunedin Exhibition & 1935 Silver Jubilee sets, mint 
hinged. 

$20.00 

279 CJ118 New Zealand: 1926 2/- Admiral with right lined selvedge, OFFICIAL 
overprint, mint hinged. 

$30.00 

280 CJ116 New Zealand: 1931 Air Mail set of five, mint hinged. $25.00 

281 GM103 New Zealand: 1931 Health Smiling Boys, 1d mint lightly hinged & 2d MNH 
with spot on gum. Inspection advised. 

$60.00 

282 CJ122 New Zealand: 1935 Air Mail set plus extra 1d stamp, mint hinged. $20.00 

283 CJ123 New Zealand: 1935 Pictorials 2½d x 2 MNH, 3d, 2/- & 3/- mint hinged. $20.00 

284 KK003 New Zealand:  1855-2015. Several hundred used stamps in 4 large 
stockbooks.    

$60.00 

285 CC226 New Zealand. Early 1900s-Modern. Big collection of NZ and also an album 
with Cook Is, Niue & Samoa in a big box. MNH, MH & used. Inspection 
recommended. 

$200.00 

286 QH001 New Zealand: 1953-1980 MNH and some used complete collection on 
illustrated pages in Seven Seas album. Also Life Insurance 1947-1981 and 
Ross Dependency 1957-1997 MNH.        

$30.00 

287 DF001 New Zealand: 1955 to 1970. Used and mint hinged. A good selection of 
early issues. In a Seven Seas album.  

$70.00 

288 QR103 New Zealand: 1970 – 1986 complete except for some early Postage Dues 
& Edward VII Land & Victoria Land. Nearly all MNH with a few used. 

$100.00 

289 QR104 New Zealand: 1986 – 2006 Year Packs with all stamps & miniature sheets, 
MNH. 

$100.00 

290 BD115 New Zealand: QV Chalons perforated to 2000 MNH, mint hinged, used 
stamps & miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced 
for re-sale at $190+. 

$30.00 

291 BD108 New Zealand: 1873 QV – 2003, MNH, mint hinged & used stamps and 
miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale 
at $380+. 

$60.00 

292 CC247 Niue. 1941-1967.  Complete MNH set with extra stamps per issue. Postal 
Fiscal stamps overprinted with ‘NIUE’. 

$150.00 

293 CC204 Norway. 1940s-1950s. Collection of covers from Norway with estimated 
values. 

$80.00 

294 CC244 Nyasaland. KGVI used set up to 10/-. $20.00 

295 BD103 Papua New Guinea: N.W. Pacific Islands overprints to 1995, early used 
then mainly MNH stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced 
for re-sale at $520+ 

$90.00 
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Lot 
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296 DE121 New Guinea: 1947-2004 Early Papua, N.W. Pacific Islands overprints, New 
Guinea 1925-1937: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in 
folder. 

$200.00 

297 DX001 Papua: 1932 pictorials ½d to 2/6 MNH. 1934 complete set MNH. 1937 
partial set. 1939 airmail partial set. No duplicates.      

$50.00 

298 BD119 Papua New Guinea: 1952-1994 duplicated MNH, mint hinged & some early 
used stamps & miniature sheets in 32 page album. Some full sheets. Ex-
dealer. 

$45.00 

299 QR105 Papua New Guinea: 1952 – 1986 MNH & used complete collection on 
Seven Seas pages in spring-back album. 

$40.00 

300 DE118 Papua New Guinea: 1952-2000 near complete MNH stamps & miniature 
sheets in KABE illustrated quality album. 

$200.00 

301 CC201 Papua & New Guinea. Collection of MNH blocks of 4 of Modern PNG in a 
Lighthouse album.   

$200.00 

302 DE124 Papua New Guinea: 2001-2007 MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on 
Hagner pages & printed pages in large folder. Also many earlier loose MNH 
stamps & miniature sheets 

$200.00 

303 DE122 Papua New Guinea: 2008-2010 MNH 17 stamp sets & 36 miniature sheets 
on Hagner pages in folder. 

$60.00 

304 FF303 Philippines: 1899 – 1986 collection on 46 pages. Annotated and neatly 
presented mainly fine used stamps. 

$60.00 

305 BD107 Pitcairn Island: 1937-2009 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner 
pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-sale at $300+. Also Gilbert & 
Ellice Islands 1912-1978, Kiribati & Papua New Guinea. 

$70.00 

306 DE127 Pitcairn Islands: 2001-2008 MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on Hagner 
pages & printed pages in folder. 2004-2007 blank printed pages. 

$40.00 

307 CC230 Rhodesia. Late 1800s- KGVI. Old collection of mainly used stamps from 
Rhodesia on hagners. 

$75.00 

308 QZ203 Ryukyus-. 1948-1972. Collection of MNH stamps in a lighthouse album. $125.00 

309 CC248 St Helena. QV-KGV. Collection of 10 used stamps including SG59 (1/-). $25.00 

310 DE126 Samoa: 2001-2003 MNH stamps & miniature sheets on printed pages in 
folder. 2004-2005 blank printed pages. Earlier stamp sets & miniature 
sheets on Hagner pages. 

$20.00 

311 DE125 Samoa: 1888-2000 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & miniature sheets on 
Seven Seas illustrated & Hagner pages in very large folder. 

$300.00 

312 CC241 Sarawak. KGVI & QE2 complete sets up to $5. Mainly used on a hagner.  $25.00 

313 CC236 Sierra Leone. 1938-1963. Complete used KGVI set up to one pound, UPU 
set and 1963 partial set. 

$25.00 

314 CC233 Singapore. Modern MNH sets on several hagners. HCV. $100.00 

315 CC242 Solomon Islands.1956- 1966.  MNH, MH & used stamps on pages in a 
folder. Two sets go up to one pound. 

$50.00 

316 CC245 Southern Rhodesia. 1953-QE2 set just missing 5/-. Used with highest value 
of one pound.  

$40.00 

317 CC246 South West Africa.1926-1931.  MNH issues, total of 13 stamps. $25.00 

318 CC217 Spain. Mid 1850s-1930s. Collection of mint & used stamps on two hagners. $75.00 
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319 CC251 Sweden. 1903.  SG57 5k blue, used. $25.00 

320 AL203 Sweden. 50th Anniversary of UPU. Incomplete set of 15 values just missing 
the 50 ore and the 5k. HCV. 

$60.00 

321 CC250 Switzerland.1862. SG53, 57, 58, 63, 66, 67 & 60a all used. HCV. $100.00 

322 DB001 Switzerland: 1843-1952. Regular issues, Pro Patria, Pro Juventute, Air Mail. 
All MUH. In a padded Muller album. Please note all text is in German.          

$40.00 

323 DB009 Switzerland: 1862 to 1970s collection of mainly used stamps with 
duplication. Selection of Pro Juventute and Pro Patria. In a small stockbook.         

$20.00 

324 MJ101 Switzerland: Scott 1970 highly illustrated album with space for stamps 1850 
– 1969 in folder. Also other older loose pages. 

$20.00 

325 CC221 Siam/Thailand. Mid 1850s-Modern. Collection of mainly used stamps on 
several hagners. Includes the first stamps and some high value sets. 

$200.00 

326 CC222 Thailand. Modern collection from Thailand on several hagners. 1975, 1977 
& 1999 sets. 

$100.00 

327 DE106 Tokelau: 1948 – 2000 complete MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on 
illustrated pages in KABE album. Also later issues on Hagner pages.  

$100.00 

328 CC231 Tonga. 1920-1923. Group of 10 MH stamps which includes high value of 
the 1923 issues. 

$75.00 

329 CC229 Tonga. 1938-Modern. Multiple MNH & MH stamps of the 1953 set, up to 
10/-. Extra stamps included. On hagners. 

$50.00 

330 CC237 Touva & Mongolia. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps on several 
hagners with one hanger full of old Mongolia.  

$60.00 

331 CC220 Trinidad. Mid 1850s-Early 1900s. Collection of mainly used stamps on a 
hagner. Good selection. 

$40.00 

332 QR106 United Nations: 1951 – 1984 near complete MNH stamp on illustrated 
pages in Harris album. Later stamps on Hagner page. Also U.S.A. 1918 – 
1984 MNH & used Air Mail stamps, Postage Dues, Revenues & PSE cut-
outs. 

$40.00 

333 DG305 USA: 1851 – 1939  Includes 1857 1c blue, 5c brown, 1861 10c yellow-
green (X3), 12c black, 30c orange, 1869 to 15c to name but a few in a 
collection of 1000s of used stamps in a thick folder. 

$100.00 

334 DG306 USA: 1857 – 1907 on sheets. Mainly fine used with some good earlies. $30.00 

335 CC227 USA.  Box filled with 5 albums and hagners. Big collection with MNH, MH & 
used stamps. One album with mint blocks and sheets. Second one is a 
Minkus album and a third is an American Lighthouse. 

$400.00 

336 RT002 USA: 1851 – 1980. A useful collection. Several hundred stamps. In a very 
nice 2-post stamp album.                                                              

$250.00 

337 KK001 U.S.A: 1857-1999. Several hundred used stamps in 3 large stockbooks.    $60.00 

338 KK002 U.S.A: 1857 – 2008. Several hundred used and a few mint stamps in 6 
large stockbooks.     

$70.00 

339 PJ001 USA: A nice collection in quality Schaubek album to 1976. Mint and used.       $60.00 

340 DG324 USA: 1883 – 1988 in 64-page quality album. Mainly fine used with some 
good pickings. 

$25.00 
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341 QR107 U.S.A.: 1907 – 1951 extensive collection of MNH, mint hinged & used 
stamps on hand-illustrated album pages including many MNH blocks of 
four. 

$80.00 

342 DG322 USA: 1924/25 Huguenot-Walloon and Lexington-Concord sets. Mint with 
gum in two sets of three. 

$25.00 

343 DG327 USA: 1928 – 1984 collection includes mint, mint blocks, high value eagle, 
1982 birds etc. 

$25.00 

344 DG310 USA: 1926 – 1932 collection of mint gummed stamps (36). Includes 1926 
Airs and complete Washington 1932 set of 12. 

$25.00 

345 DG311 USA: 1932 – 1937 collection of mint gummed stamps SG716 – 798. 
Includes 50c trans-pacific air mail and complete National Parks set of 10. 

$25.00 

346 DG316 USA: 1940 – 1966 collection in quality album. Duplication and all neatly 
annotated. 

$25.00 

347 QR108 U.S.A.: 1975 – 1986 near complete collection of mint hinged & used stamps 
on illustrated pages in Liberty album. 

$50.00 

348 QR109 U.S.A.: 1996 – 2004 40% complete mint hinged & used stamps on 
illustrated pages in Liberty album. 

$100.00 

349 DG320 USA: Stamps and covers from USA stations. Grand Central, Madison 
Square, Church Street, etc. 

$20.00 

350 DG319 USA: Perfins in alphabetical order. All described in 24-page quality album. $30.00 

351 DG309 USA: Christmas Seals from 1921 – 1971 and other cinderellas such as 
Boys Town etc in album. 

$20.00 

352 DG304 USA: Revenues, proprietary, stock transfer etc in quality album with no 
duplication. 

$25.00 

353 DG308  USA: Shoebox of 100s of stamped envelopes with earliest noted as 1901. $20.00 

354 DG323 USA: Large box of commercial mail covers from 1930s to 1970s. Hundreds 
of covers. 

$30.00 

355 DG321 USA: 1929 – 1991 Airmail covers. First Days, surcharges, unused, etc in 
small cover album. 

$20.00 

356 DG303 USA: 1939 – 1962. Over 400 different First Day Covers in shoebox.  $50.00 

357 DG307 USA: 1944 – 1958 collection of over 160 First Day Covers in quality cover 
album. 

$30.00 

358 DG302 USA: 1958 (Jul) – 1960 (Aug) First Day Cover collection. All different (50) 
with most having a cachet design in a quality cover album. 

$20.00 

359 DG301 USA: 1960 (Aug) – 1962 (Oct) First Day Cover collection. All different (50) 
with most having a cachet design in quality cover album. 

$20.00 

360 DG315 USA: Postcards, reply and air-mail cards from 1879 in album with no 
duplication. 

$20.00 

361 DG313 USA: 1901 – 1975 comprehensive collection of over 45 stamped envelopes 
in cover album. 

$25.00 

362 DG312 USA: Pre-cancels in alphabetical and chronological order with no 
duplication. Different printings and coils etc have been noted. 

$60.00 

363 DG318 USA: Dated pre-cancels in small album. 
  

$20.00 
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364 PB201 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities in a Lighthouse 
album. 

$40.00 

365 PB202 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels with perfins in a small album. $25.00 

366 PB204 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities and towns from New 
Hampshire to Wisconsin in a Prinz album. 

$40.00 

367 PB205 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities and towns from Ohio 
in a Lighthouse album. 

$40.00 

368 PB206 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in big cities around the States 
in a KEK album. 

$40.00 

369 PB207 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities and towns from 
Alabama to Nevada in a Prinz album. 

$40.00 

370 PB210 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities and towns of Texas in 
two albums. 

$25.00 

371 PB211 USA. Collection of USA Pre cancels grouped in cities and towns of USA in 
a Lighthouse album. 

$25.00 

372 AL202 Yugoslavia. 1954-Animals. Complete MH set of 12 with extra high value 
stamps. 

$40.00 

   
BANKNOTES 

 

373 MT208 Banknotes. Collection of 3 old Australian banknotes. Includes KGVI 10/-, 
10/- with image of Flinders and £1 QE2: all Coombs/Wilson. 

$40.00 

374 KP033 Banknotes: Commonwealth of Australia 1972 Paper $1 note uncirculated. 
Phillips/Wheeler.                                                       

$20.00 

375 RN006 Banknotes: Australia: old banknotes. $2 x 12. In used condition.    $25.00 

376 KP057 Banknotes: Australia: Two polymer $10 notes. In uncirculated condition.                                                       $20.00 

377 MT214 Banknotes. Collection of old Australian uncirculated banknotes. $20, $10 & 
$5. 

$50.00 

378 RN005 Banknotes: Australia: old banknotes. $50 x 1. In very good condition. 
Fraser/Higgins.                                                         

$50.00 

379 MT207 Banknotes. Australia, old $50 banknote, Johnson/Fraser. $60.00 

380 MT206 Banknotes. USA, $20 banknote series 1977. $40.00 

381 MT205 Banknotes. Collection of 6 banknotes from around the world. It includes a 
£5 from Scotland (1981) and a 10/- from England (QE2). 

$30.00 

382 RZ014 Banknotes: 1992 25th anniversary of first $5 note. Horizontal pair – uncut 
format. In a presentation folder from Note Printing Australia.                                                                    

$25.00 

383 RZ013 Banknotes: 1992 25th anniversary of first $5 note. Horizontal pair – uncut 
format. In a presentation folder from Note Printing Australia.                                                 

$25.00 

   
COINS 

 

384 RR002 Coins: Australia: Several hundred coins. 1911 to 1964. Pennies and half-
pennies only. In a large coin album.                                                           

$30.00 

385 RN008 Coins: Australia: pre-1946 3d x 42. Circulated condition.                                                         $40.00 

386 RN009 Coins: Australia: Post-1946 3d x 179. Circulated condition.                                                         $50.00 
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387 RN010 Coins: Australia: Post-1946 3d x 160. Circulated condition.                                                         $50.00 

388 RN007 Coins: Australia: pre-1946 6d x 8. Post-1946 6d x 86. Circulated condition.                                                         $70.00 

389 KP040 Coins: Australia: 2x 1937 One Crown. In circulated condition.                                                       $30.00 

390 KP041 Coins: Australia: 2x 1937 One Crown. In circulated condition.                                          $30.00 

391 RZ047 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                           

$25.00 

392 KP017 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.       

$20.00 

393 KP077 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.   FV $25.00.     

$30.00 

394 KP078 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00.     

$30.00 

395 KP022 Coins: USA 2016 Presidential coin proof set. 3 x $1 coins. In original 
presentation pack.                                                   

$20.00 

396 RZ048 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                      

$25.00 

397 RZ050 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                           

$25.00 

398 KP074 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00.     

$30.00 

399 KP075 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00.     

$30.00 

400 KP076 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00.     

$30.00 

401 KP001 Coins: 2000 Sydney Olympics in a large presentation binder. 28 x $5 coins 
– one for each sport at the Games. Also includes 8 extra $5 coins. Face 
value of coins is $180.  A magnificent souvenir!  

$180.00 

402 KP002 Coins: 2000 Sydney Olympics in a large presentation binder. 28 x $5 coins 
– one for each sport at the Games.  Face value of coins is $140. A 
magnificent souvenir. Slight damage to inside cover -inspection 
recommended.    

$140.00 

403 KP019 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.       

$20.00 

404 KP073 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 and 50c coins in 
uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                          

$30.00 

405 RZ065 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                           

$25.00 

406 KP039 Coins: Australia: A selection of 15x limited edition commemorative 50c 
coins in uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.                                  

$20.00 

407 KP072 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 and 50c coins in 
uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $22.50.                             

$30.00 

408 RZ109 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00.                                                           

$25.00 

409 KP018 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.       

$30.00 
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410 KP021 Coins: Australia: Famous Battles in History – Gettysburg.  1 oz silver proof 
coin. In presentation pack. Produced by Perth Mint.   

$20.00 

411 RZ091 Coins: Australia Proclamation Coins of Australia $1 fine silver coin.                                                        $20.00 

412 KP038 Coins: Australia: A selection of 20x limited edition  commemorative 50c 
coins in uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.  

$20.00 

413 RZ060 Coins: Cook Islands 2002 The Queen Mother $1 fine silver proof coin. In a 
presentation case.                                                                   

$20.00 

414 RZ034 Coins: Australia/NZ  1990 ANZAC 75th Anniversary coin set. Two $5 coins 
in a joint issue presentation box.                                                                   

$40.00 

415 RZ035 Coins: Australia/NZ  1990 ANZAC 75th Anniversary coin set. Two $5 coins 
in a joint issue presentation box.                                                                   

$40.00 

416 KP023 Coins: Great Britain. 2009 50th anniversary of the Mini - Five pounds 
uncirculated coin. Also 2000 Queen Mother - Five pounds uncirculated coin.  

$20.00 

417 KP042 Coins: Great Britain 2015 Churchill £20 fine silver coin. On presentation 
card.   

$20.00 

418 RR001 Coins: Great Britain: Several hundred coins covering 100+ years. In a Port 
Phillip Coin Album.                                                            

$30.00 

419 KP058 Coins: USA: 2003 complete mint Proof set. 11 coins in a presentation box.                                                    $30.00 

420 KP059 Coins: USA: 2004 complete mint Proof set. 11 coins in a presentation box.                                                      $30.00 

421 KP060 Coins: USA: 2005 complete mint Proof set. 11 coins in a presentation box.                                                    $30.00 

422 KP069 Coins: USA: 8 sets of Kennedy Silver Half Dollar plus $1 banknotes 1988. 
In collector folders.                                                            

$30.00 

423 RZ204 Coins. 1978 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

424 RZ203 Coins. 1978 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

425 RZ208 Coins. 1979 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

426 RZ211 Coins. 1979 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

427 RZ207 Coins. 1982 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $25.00 

428 KP070 Coins: Australia: 1982 Commonwealth Games, six coin set. Uncirculated.                                  $20.00 

429 RZ202 Coins. 1983 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

430 RZ201 Coins. 1983 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

431 RZ205 Coins. 1984 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

432 RZ206 Coins. 1984 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

433 RZ209 Coins. 1985 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

434 RZ210 Coins. 1985 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

435 KP063 Coins. 1985 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $30.00 

436 RZ226 Coins. 1986 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $35.00 

437 RZ221 Coins. 1987 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $35.00 

438 RZ222 Coins. 1987 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $35.00 

439 RZ224 Coins. 1988 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

440 RZ223 Coins. 1988 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 
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441 RZ227 Coins. 1988 Proof Coin Set from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

442 KP082 Coins: Australia: 1988 Bi-centenary – Landing at Port Jackson. $10 silver 
uncirculated coin. In presentation wallet.                                                           

$20.00 

443 RZ219 Coins. 1989 $10 Silver Coin Proof-QUEENSLAND from the RAM in a small 
box. 

$30.00 

444 RZ214 Coins. 1990 $10 Silver Coin-Cockatoo from the RAM in a small box. $40.00 

445 RZ073 Coins: Australia 1990 Eight coin Silver Proof set.                                                               $40.00 

446 RZ079 Coins: Australia 1990 six coin Proof set.                                                                  $40.00 

447 RZ006 Coins: Australia 1990 ANZAC 75th anniversary $5 coin x 3.                                                               $20.00 

448 RZ036 Coins: Australia 1990 ANZAC 75th anniversary $5 coin x 3.                                                               $20.00 

449 RZ010 Coins: Australia 1990 six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                                 $20.00 

450 RZ040 Coins: Australia 1990 six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                                 $20.00 

451 RZ041 Coins: Australia 1990 six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                                 $20.00 

452 RZ220 Coins. 1990 $10 Silver Coin Proof-Western Australia from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 

453 RZ061 Coins: Australia 1991 eight coin set. Uncirculated.                                                                 $20.00 

454 RZ062 Coins: Australia 1991 eight coin set. Uncirculated.                                                                 $20.00 

455 RZ081 Coins: Australia: 1991 25 years of Decimal Currency, eight coin Proof set.                                                            $40.00 

456 RZ027 Coins: Australia 1992 six coin uncirculated set. Includes $1 Olympic Games 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

457 RZ094 Coins: Australia 1992 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Penguin.                                                                $50.00 

458 RZ028 Coins: Australia 1992 six coin uncirculated set. Includes $1 Olympic Games 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

459 RZ069 Coins: Australia 1992 six coin uncirculated set. Includes $1 Olympic Games 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

460 RZ004 Coins: Australia 1993 One Dollar Silver Proof coin.                                                               $20.00 

461 RZ055 Coins: Australia 1993 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

462 RZ056 Coins: Australia 1993 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

463 RZ037 Coins: Australia 1993 Ten Dollar silver uncirculated coin.                                                                 $25.00 

464 KP030 Coins: Australia: 1993 -2001 Mint Mark $1 coins. 38 coins in individual 
pockets in a coin album.                                                     

$120.00 

465 RZ038 Coins: Australia 1993 Ten Dollar silver uncirculated coin.                                                                 $25.00 

466 RZ095 Coins: Australia 1993 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Palm Cockatoo.                                                           $50.00 

467 RZ229 Coins. 1994 Masterpieces in Silver-Explorers- set of five $5 coins from the 
RAM in a box. 

$175.00 

468 KP080 Coins: Australia: 1994 International Year of the Family, six coin set. 
Uncirculated.                                                             

$20.00 

469 RZ008 Coins: Australia 1994 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Wedge tailed Eagle.                                                      $50.00 

470 RZ007 Coins: Australia 1994 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Wedge tailed Eagle.                                                                $50.00 
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471 RZ213 Coins. 1994 $10 Piedfort Silver Coin-Wedge-tailed Eagle from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$50.00 

472 RZ067 Coins: Australia 1995 Waltzing Matilda One Dollar Sterling Silver Proof 
coin.                                                                

$30.00 

473 RZ078 Coins: Australia 1995 50th anniversary of End of WW2 six coin Proof set.                                                     $40.00 

474 RZ039 Coins: Australia 1995 50th anniversary of End of WW2 six coin uncirculated 
set.                                                                 

$20.00 

475 RZ026 Coins: Australia 1995 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

476 RZ042 Coins: Australia 1995 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

477 RZ058 Coins: Australia 1995 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

478 RZ240 Coins. 1995 Masterpieces in Silver- set of five $5 coins from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$175.00 

479 RZ002 Coins: Australia 1996 Endangered Species Southern Right Whale $10 proof 
coin.                                                               

$50.00 

480 RZ053 Coins: Australia 1996 Endangered Species Southern Right Whale $10 proof 
coin.                                                               

$50.00 

481 RZ096 Coins: Australia 1996 Sir Donald Bradman $5 proof coin.                                                                  $20.00 

482 RZ233 Coins. 1996 Proof coin set-Sir Henry Parkes from the RAM in a box. $60.00 

483 RZ234 Coins. 1996 Proof coin set-Sir Henry Parkes from the RAM in a box. $60.00 

484 RZ237 Coins. 1997 Masterpieces in Silver-The Opening of the Continent- set of 
five $5 coins from the RAM in a box. 

$175.00 

485 RZ106 Coins: Australia: 1996 Henry Parkes One dollar sterling silver proof coin.                                                      $20.00 

486 RZ003 Coins: Australia 1997 Endangered Species Red -tailed Black Cockatoo $10 
proof coin.                                                               

$50.00 

487 RZ215 Coins. 1997 $10 Silver Coin-Australia’s Endangered Species from the RAM 
in a small box. 

$40.00 

488 RZ216 Coins. 1997 $10 Silver Coin-Australia’s Endangered Species from the RAM 
in a small box. 

$40.00 

489 RZ066 Coins: Australia 1997 Sir Charles Kingsford Smith. Six coin Proof set.                                                                 $40.00 

490 RZ101 Coins: Australia 1997 Sir Charles Kingsford Smith. Six coin Proof set.                                                       $40.00 

491 KP081 Coins: Australia: 1997 Sir Charles Kingsford Smith, six coin set. 
Uncirculated.                                                            

$20.00 

492 RZ238 Coins. 1998 Proof coin set-Bass & Flinders from the RAM in a box. $60.00 

493 RZ099 Coins: Australia 1998 Bass & Flinders. Eight coin Proof set.                                                                 $60.00 

494 RZ063 Coins: Australia 1999 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

495 RZ064 Coins: Australia 1999 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

496 RZ072 Coins: Australia 1999 Year of Older Persons. Six coin Proof set.                                                                 $40.00 

497 RZ084 Coins: Australia 1999 Year of Older Persons. Six coin Proof set.                                                             $40.00 
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498 RZ029 Coins: Australia 1999 Year of Older Persons six coin uncirculated set.                                                                $20.00 

499 RZ030 Coins: Australia 1999 Year of Older Persons six coin uncirculated set.                                                       $20.00 

500 RZ015 Coins: Australia 2000 Masterpieces in Silver – Monarchs of the 20th 
Century. Produced by RAM.                                                                    

$90.00 

501 RZ086 Coins: Australia 2000 Royal Visit 50 cent fine silver proof coin.                                                                 $20.00 

502 RZ080 Coins: Australia: 2000 Millenium Year, six coin Proof set.                                                            $40.00 

503 RZ104 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box.                                                      

$20.00 

504 RZ076 Coins: Australia: 2000 Millenium Year, six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                           $20.00 

505 KP079 Coins: Australia: 2000 Millenium Year, six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                           $20.00 

506 RZ098 Coins: Australia 2000 Royal Visit 50 cent fine silver proof coin.                              $20.00 

507 KP066 Coins: Australia: 2000 Millenium Coin Series. $10 bi-metallic coin. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$30.00 

508 KP025 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

509 KP026 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

510 KP027 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

511 KP028 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

512 KP029 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

513 RZ019 Coins: Australia 2000 The Present Millenium Coin Series. $10 bi-metallic 
coin.                                                                     

$20.00 

514 KP065 Coins: Australia: 2000 Sydney Paralympic Games. $5 silver coin in a 
presentation case. Limited edition. Produced by RAM.                                                          

$20.00 

515 RZ018 Coins: Australia 2001 One Dollar Silver Roo Proof coin.                                             $20.00 

516 RZ228 Coins. 2001 Centenary of Federation-Victoria State Proof coin set from the 
RAM in a small box. 

$35.00 

517 RZ011 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. Six coin set. Uncirculated.                                $20.00 

518 RZ012 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. Six coin set. Uncirculated.                                                   $20.00 

519 KP067 Coins: Australia: 2001 Millenium Coin Series. $10 bi-metallic coin. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$30.00 

520 RZ025 Coins: Australia 2001 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

521 RZ230 Coins. 2001 Centenary of Federation-Norfolk Island Proof coin set from the 
RAM in a small box. 

$30.00 

522 RZ071 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. New South Wales State 
proof coin set. 3 coin set.                                                                  

$20.00 
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523 RZ051 Coins: Australia: 2001 Centenary of Federation Proof Coin Collection. 20 
coins in a presentation box.                                                             

$300.00 

524 RZ235 Coins. 2002 Year of the Outback- six coin proof set from the RAM in a small 
box. 

$40.00 

525 RZ236 Coins. 2002 Year of the Outback- six coin proof set from the RAM in a small 
box. 

$40.00 

526 RZ092 Coins: Australia 2002 Year of the Outback $5 silver proof coin.                                                                    $20.00 

527 RZ097 Coins: Australia 2002 Year of the Outback $5 silver proof coin.                                                              $20.00 

528 RZ033 Coins: Cook Islands 2002 The Queen Mother $1 fine silver proof coin. In a 
presentation case.                                                                   

$20.00 

529 RZ059 Coins: Australia 2002 2 x 50 cents Kookaburra Silver proof coin. Australia’s 
first square coin!                                                                  

$20.00 

530 KP056 Coins: Australia: 2002 – 2008 Mint Mark Coins. 35 x $1 coins in 
uncirculated condition. In individual pockets in a coin album.                                        

$50.00 

531 RZ105 Coins: Australia 2003 Finale Coin – Five dollar proof coin.                                                   $20.00 

532 RZ068 Coins: Australia 2003 Sydney Mint Pattern 150 Years. $10 bimetallic Proof 
coin.                                                                 

$40.00 

533 RZ046 Coins: Australia 2003 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

534 RZ057 Coins: Australia 2003 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

535 RZ016 Coins: Australia 2004 Masterpieces in Silver – 20 Years of the Australia 
Dollar. Produced by RAM.                                                                    

$90.00 

536 RZ087 Coins: Australia 2004 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.                                                                $30.00 

537 RZ054 Coins: Australia 2004 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

538 KP062 Coins: Australia: 2004 Adelaide to Darwin Railway.  2 x $5 Proof coins in 
separate presentation boxes.                                                        

$20.00 

539 RZ032 Coins: Australia 2004 Eureka Stockade $1 fine silver proof coin.                                                             $20.00 

540 RZ049 Coins: Australia 2004 six coin  set. Uncirculated.                                                               $20.00 

541 KP068 Coins: Australia: 2004 Sydney to Athens Olympics. $5 silver proof coin. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$20.00 

542 RZ005 Coins: Australia 2004 AFL Gold plated $5 Proof coin.                                                               $40.00 

543 RZ074 Coins: Australia 2005 60th anniversary of end of WW2.  Six coin 
uncirculated set.                                                                   

$20.00 

544 RZ075 Coins: Australia 2005 60th anniversary of End of WW2. Six coin 
uncirculated set.                                                                 

$20.00 

545 RZ024 Coins: Australia 2005 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

546 RZ043 Coins: Australia 2005 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

547 RZ089 Coins: Australia 2005 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.                                                                $30.00 

548 RZ083 Coins: Australia 2005 60th anniversary of End of WW2, six coin Proof set.                                                    $40.00 
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549 RZ017 Coins: Australia 2006 40 Years of Decimal Currency. Eight coin Proof set. 
In presentation box.                                                                  

$70.00 

550 RZ021 Coins: Australia 2006 40 Years of Decimal Currency. Eight coin Proof set.                                                                 $70.00 

551 RZ239 Coins. 2006 Eight Coin Proof set- 40 years of Decimal Currency from the 
RAM in a small box. 

$100.00 

552 RZ212 Coins. 2005 $1 Proof Coin Set- 1855 Sydney Half Sovereign from the RAM 
in a small box. 

$100.00 

553 RZ070 Coins: Australia 2005 60th anniversary of End of WW2. Six coin Proof set.                                                    $40.00 

554 RZ009 Coins: Australia 2006 40 Years of Decimal Currency. Eight coin 
uncirculated set.                                                                  

$20.00 

555 RZ020 Coins: Australia 2006 40 Years of Decimal Currency. Eight coin 
uncirculated set.                                                                  

$20.00 

556 RZ001 Coins: Australia 2006 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.                                                               $30.00 

557 RZ052 Coins: Australia 2006 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.                                                               $30.00 

558 RZ022 Coins: Australia 2006 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

559 RZ023 Coins: Australia 2006 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

560 RZ225 Coins. 2006 400 years Netherlands-Australia, Set of two Silver coins-5 
euros & $5 Set from the RAM in a small box. 

$50.00 

561 RZ217 Coins. 2007 $1 Silver Kangaroo Proof Coin from the RAM in a small box. $60.00 

562 RZ218 Coins. 2007 $1 Silver Kangaroo Proof Coin from the RAM in a small box. $60.00 

563 RZ231 Coins. 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver- six coin proof set from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 

564 RZ232 Coins. 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver- six coin proof set from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 

565 RZ102 Coins: Australia 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver. Six coin uncirculated set.                                      $20.00 

566 RZ103 Coins: Australia 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver. Six coin uncirculated set.                                                 $20.00 

567 KP032 Coins: Australia: 2007 Fifty cents QE11 60th Wedding Anniversary. 20 
uncirculated coins in large wooden presentation box.                                                     

$20.00 

568 RZ107 Coins: Australia: 2008 International Year of Planet Earth, six coin 
uncirculated set.                                                             

$20.00 

569 RZ044 Coins: Australia 2008 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

570 RZ045 Coins: Australia 2008 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

571 RZ088 Coins: Australia 2008 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.                                                                 $30.00 

572 RZ108 Coins: Australia: 2008 International Year of Planet Earth, six coin 
uncirculated set.                                                             

$20.00 

573 RZ077 Coins: Australia: 2008 The Don – 100th anniversary of Don Bradman’s 
Birth. $5 uncirculated coin.                                                             

$20.00 

574 RZ031 Coins: Australia 2008 Coat of Arms $1 fine silver proof coin.                                                                $20.00 

575 RZ085 Coins: Australia: 2008 International Year of Planet Earth, six coin Proof set.                                                            $40.00 
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Lot 
No. 

Vendor Description Reserve  

576 RZ082 Coins: Australia: 2008 International Year of Planet Earth, six coin Proof set.                                               $40.00 

577 RZ085 Coins: Australia 2008 Coat of Arms $1 fine silver proof coin.                                                                $20.00 

578 RZ090 Coins: Australia 2008 One Dollar Selectively Gold Plated Silver Kangaroo 
coin.                                                                    

$40.00 

579 RZ100 Coins: Australia 2011 Royal Wedding. 50 cent Selectively Gold Plated 
Silver proof coin set.                                                          

$20.00 

580 KP020 Coins: Australia: 2012 Red Poppy Remembrance $2 coin. Uncirculated. Still 
in original presentation pack.                                                   

$100.00 

581 KP071 Coins: Australia: 2017 Centenary of Trans-Australian Railway. $1 fine silver 
proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                            

$20.00 

582 QB202 Coins. 2019 Great Aussie Coin Hunt. Complete set of 26 in unopened tube 
& Collectors Album. 

$150.00 

 
 

END OF AUCTION 
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BID SHEET SALE No.  178 
 
SALES BRANCH:  
80 GARDENVALE ROAD,  
GARDENVALE, VIC., 3185, 
AUSTRALIA    
 
EMAIL FOR POSTAL BIDS:   rhnewton@hotmail.com 
 
NAME: .............................................................................................................  

ADDRESS: ......................................................................................................  

………………………………………………….        POSTCODE :……………… 

TELEPHONE: ..................................................................................................  

EMAIL : ……...................................................................................................... 
 
SIGNATURE: ...................................................................................................  
 

 I AM A MEMBER OF B.P.S               I AM NOT A MEMBER OF B.P.S 
 
Your bid indicates that you accept the Conditions of Sale on page 2 

 
Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit 

 


